P96000038249 M.J. INTERSERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 520584 MIAMI, FI DRIDA 33152

MARCH 25, 1996

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

RE: M.J. INTERSERVICES, INC.

GENTLEMEN:

Enclosed please find the original and copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$ 70.00.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours,

Muris A. Murobi

Mario A. Mirabal M.J. INTERSERVICES, Inc.

MAN 3 IM BSA BIT

Mailing Address M.J. INTERSERVICES, Inc. P.O. BOX 520584 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33152

PHONE: (305) 856-2192

ARTICLES OF I	NCORPORATION	Martin B. M. Harrish Alan
	of	
M.T. Interse	rvices, Inc.	6 AFR 29 ATT 9: 53
(name of a	corporation) /	the summer of the second se
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorpor corporation under the laws of the State of Florida,	ation, natural person(s) competer	LLABASSEC.FLURIDA
	DRPORATE NAME	
The name of the corporation is:	~	
M.J. Interservices	<u>, 10</u>	······································
ARTICLE II	- DURATION	
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved	according to Florida law.	
ARTICLE I	II - PURPOSE	
The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging United States and the State of Florida.		nitted under the laws of the
ARTICLE IV -	CAPITAL STOCK	A
The corporation to authorized to issue fine hundred	l	One dollar
Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00 ) par value Common	Stock, which shall be designate	ed "Common Shares."
ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGI	STERED OFFICE AND AGEN	T
The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office a		
NAME Mario A Mirabel		
ADDRESS 2185 SWILDT	HORIDA IL	zir 33145
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of	Thetaste	
<u>نى تورىخا كان كان كان مى الله مى المى كان بنايا بنايا بنايا بنايا مى المار مى المارك كان كان كان كان كان كان ك</u>		
NAME M.J. Interservinces	, Loc.	
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 5.20584		7/50
criv Mani	FLORIDA	ZIP <u>3</u> 3/52-
	BOARD OF DIRECTORS	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
This corporation shall have	) directors initially. The numb aws, but shall never be less than re as follows:	er of directors may be either a one (1). The names and
NAME Mario A. Misabal		
ADDRESS 2185 SW17 5F	•	
on migni	STATE OL	ZIP <u>33/4/5</u>
NAME Javier Llanes		
ADDRESS 15567 SW 110 Ten		·
CITY Niàmi	STATE I	ZIP. 33/94
NAME		
ADDRESS		
стту	STATE	7.IP
FORM 215 APTTON DO OF HIS STORATION BACK -		SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

4

.

## ARTICLE VIL . INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing diese Articles of incorporation are as follows:

NAME Mario A. Mirabel		
ADDRESS 2185 SW 17 St-		
crive michain	STATE F/	zir 33/4/5
NAMB TAVIER LICUNES		
ADDRESS 15567 SW 110 T-CT		
cury Miani	sixin F (	zir <u>33/76</u>
NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>25 th</u>, day of <u>manch</u>, 19 <u>G</u>.

in flans (Scal) ain (Scal) (Scal)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 25 R DAY OF 47 Mach, 1996.

Personally known to me.

Notary Public



## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

١

96 APR 29 AH 9: 54 ALLANASSEE FEURIDA

M.J. Intercervices, Inc.

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the law of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

11 \_2185 5W175+ Miani Fl 33145 has named Mario A. Mirabal

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Marin A Misaburg